

ASX Code: AEF

10 February 2025

Australian Ethical – 1H25 Results Briefing

ASX Announcement

Australian Ethical's results for the half year ended 31 December 2024 will be released on Thursday, 27 February 2025.

John McMurdo, CEO and Managing Director and Mark Simons, CFO will host a webcast to review the results, followed by a Q&A session.

Those interested in attending should use the link below to access the webcast.

Time: 10:00 AEST (Sydney time)

Date: Thursday, 27 February 2025

Webcast: https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10044126-8ehfyg.html

Investor Relations: Melanie Hill 0428 879 348

This announcement is authorised by Karen Hughes, Company Secretary.

About Australian Ethical

Australian Ethical is one of Australia's leading ethical investment managers*. Since 1986, Australian Ethical has provided investors with investment management products that align with their values and provide long-term, risk adjusted returns. Investments are guided by the Australian Ethical Charter which shapes its ethical approach and underpins both its culture and its vision. Australian Ethical has over \$13 billion in funds under management across investments and superannuation. Visit: www.australianethical.com.au

*Please refer to https://www.australianethical.com.au/why-ae/investment/#awards for specific awards Australian Ethical has won, including the specific categories.